LT. GEN. (DR.) BIPIN PURI PVSM, VSM (RETD.) VICE CHANCELLOR लेफ्टिनेंट जनरल (डॉ०) बिपिन पुरी पी०वी०एस०एम०, वी०एस०एम० (सेवाजिवृत्त) कूलपति



KING GEORGE'S MEDICAL UNIVERSITY U.P., LUCKNOW **किंग नार्ज चिकित्सा विश्वविद्यालय, उ०प्र० लखानऊ**

Ref: No: KGMU/VC/182/2021,

Dated: November 18, 2021

CIRCUALR

In continuation to the order no-434/GA/2021, dated: 18-08-2021, the following faculty members are designated as **"CORE MEMBER"** of **Women Empowerment Cell** of KGMU in addition to their other assignments in the University:-

1-	Prof. Monika Agarwal	Department of Community Medicine
2-	Prof. Shalini Gupta	Department of Oral Pathology
3-	Prof. Vibha Singh	Department of Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
4-	Dr. Suchi Tripathi Additional Professor	Department of Prosthodontics
5-	Dr. Hemlata Associate Professor	Department of Anaesthesia
6-	Dr. Nisha Mani Pandey Associate Professor	Department of Geriatric Mental Health
7-	Dr. Dipti Shastri Associate Professor	Department of Orthdontics and Dentofacial Orthopaedics
8-	Dr. Shivanjali Raghuvanshi Associate Professor	Pathology
9-	Dr. Gitika Nanda Singh Associate Professor	Department of Surgery
10-	Dr. Parul Jain Assistant Professor	Department of Microbiology
11-	Dr. Anugrah Charan Clinical Instructor	College of Nursing

- 2- All the above core members of the Committee will work under the supervision of the Nodal Officer (Prof. Punita Manik) of the Women Empowerment Cell.
- 3- Women Empowerment Cell will conduct awareness drive, social outreach program and also observe the various program related to the women awareness on monthly basis.
- 4- The Women Empowerment Cell will apprise undersigned about activities of the cell in last week of every month.

(Lt. Gen.(Dr.) Bipin Puri)

Vice Chancellor

Distribution:-

- 1- Above concerned members.
- 2- Nodal Officer, Women Empowerment Cell, KGMU, Lko.
- 3- Registrar, KGMU, Lko.
- 4- Finance Officer, KGMU, Lko.

01 शाहमीना रोड, चौक, लखानऊ, उ०प्र०, भारत-226003 01 Shahmina Road, Chowk, Lucknow, U.P., India – 226003

